ASST

day of August

<b>ORDINANCE NO.</b> 343-X	
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 304-X, THE 1995-96 BUDG ORDINANCE, APPROPRIATING \$5,000 TO SUMMER OPTIONS IN ARTS A RECREATION (SOAR).	
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;	
Section 1. That the sum of \$5,000 from the General Fund Council Contingen	су
(0101.530.00) is hereby appropriated as a contribution to SOAR (0101.230.00.199).	
Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed	d.
Section 3. It is the intent of this ordinance to be effective upon its adoption.	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	
CEDEVELCA TROAT	
CERTIFICATION	
I, Nancy S. Gilbert, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREE CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 7th day August 1995, the reference having been made in Minute Book 108 and recorded full in Ordinance Book 47, at Page(s) 1	of of in
WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 14th	

Nancy S. Gilbert, Deputy City Clerk

, 19 95

Brende R. Drees